
 
 

Statistics compiled from 1974-1976 

1974 USAC Formula 5000 Driver Points  

Pos. Pts. Driver, Hometown  

1 105 Brian Redman, Burnley, Lancashire, England  

2 97 Mario Andretti, Nazareth, Pennsylvania  

3 55 David Hobbs, Royal Leamington Spa, Warwickshire  

4 49 Eppie Wietzes, Thornhill, Ontario  

5 33 Brett Lunger, Wilmington, Delaware  

6 27 John Gunn, Miami, Florida  

7 20 Warwick Brown, Wahroonga, New South Wales  

8 19 Graham McRae, Poole, Dorset, England  

9 18 Evan Noyes, Cedarville, Michigan  

10 16 Tuck Thomas, Minneapolis, Minnesota  

11 15 James Hunt, Belmont, Sutton  

12 15 Jon Woodner, Berkeley, California  

13 11 Mike Mosley, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma  

14 10 Horst Kroll, Scarborough, Ontario  

15 10 Al Unser, Albuquerque, New Mexico  

16 9 Sam Posey, New York, New York  

17 9 Tony Settember, Manila, Philippines  

18 8 Roger Bighouse, Cleveland, Ohio  

19 6 Nestor García-Veiga, Arrecifes, Argentina  

20 6 Jerry Grant, Seattle, Washington  

21 5 James Hawes, Carlsbad, California  

22 4 Bill Tempero, Fort Collins, Colorado  

23 4 Johnny Rutherford, Fort Worth, Texas  

24 4 Gus Hutchinson, Dallas, Texas  

25 4 John Morton, Torrance, California  

26 3 Tom Jones, Cleveland Heights, Ohio  

27 2 Dr. James Dunkel, Rockford, Illinois  

28 2 Lella Lombardi, Frugarolo, Italy  

29 1 Dan Furey, Columbus, Ohio 

 

1975 USAC Formula 5000 Driver Points  

Pos.  Pts. Driver, Hometown  

1 227 Brian Redman, Burnley, Lancashire, England  

2 165 Mario Andretti, Nazareth, Pennsylvania  

3 161 Al Unser, Albuquerque, New Mexico  

4 77 Jackie Oliver, Walton-on-Thames, England  

5 60 Eppie Wietzes, Thornhill, Ontario  

6 50 David Hobbs, Royal Leamington Spa, Warwickshire  

7 42 Warwick Brown, Wahroonga, New South Wales  

8 38 Vern Schuppan, Whyalla, South Australia  

9 32 B.J. Swanson, Fort Wayne, Indiana  



 
 

Statistics compiled from 1974-1976 

10 17 Tony Brise, Erith, Kent 

11 15 John Morton, Torrance, California  

12 13 John Cannon, North Hollywood, California  

13 12 Chris Amon, Bull, New Zealand  

14 12 Elliott Forbes-Robinson, La Crescenta-Montrose, California  

15 11 Jon Woodner, Berkeley, California  

16 10 Evan Noyes, Cedarville, Michigan  

17 7 Tony Dean, Leeds, England  

18 7 John Gunn, Miami, Florida  

19 7 Jerry Karl, Jamaica, New York  

20 7 Graham McRae, Poole, Dorset, England  

21 5 Bobby Unser, Albuquerque, New Mexico  

22 5 Gordon Johncock, Hastings, Michigan  

23 5 Danny Ongais, Kahului, Hawaii  

24 4 Tuck Thomas, Minneapolis, Minnesota  

25 3 Bob Earl, Mountain View, California  

26 2 Dr. James Dunkel, Rockford, Illinois  

27 2 Roger Bighouse, Cleveland, Ohio  

28 1 Dan Furey, Columbus, Ohio  

29 1 Skeeter McKitterick, Sherman Oaks, California  

30 1 Randy Lewis, Los Altos, California 

 

1976 USAC Formula 5000 Driver Points  

Pos. Pts. Driver, Hometown  

1 132 Brian Redman, Burnley, Lancashire, England  

2 112 Al Unser, Albuquerque, New Mexico  

3 108 Jackie Oliver, Walton-on-Thames, England  

4 96 Alan Jones, Melbourne, Victoria  

5 78 Danny Ongais, Kahului, Hawaii  

6 45 Vern Schuppan, Whyalla, South Australia  

7 41 Warwick Brown, Wahroonga, New South Wales  

8 37 Teddy Pilette, Brussels, Belgium  

9 23 Peter Gethin, London, England  

10 20 Randy Lewis, Los Altos, California  

11 18 Brett Lunger, Wilmington, Delaware  

12 11 Horst Kroll, Scarborough, Ontario  

13 9 Skeeter McKitterick, Sherman Oaks, California  

14 8 Sam Posey, New York, New York  

15 8 John Cannon, North Hollywood, California  

16 7 Bob Lazier, Vail, Colorado  

17 5 Arlon Koops, Denver, Colorado  

18 4 John Briggs, Woodside, California  

19 4 Evan Noyes, Cedarville, Michigan 
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20 3 Tuck Thomas, Minneapolis, Minnesota  

21 2 John Benton, Chicago, Illinois 

22 2 Richard Shirey, Huntington Beach, California  

23 2 Patrick Tambay, Paris, France  

24 1 Bruce Allison, Brisbane, Queensland  

25 1 Bob Nagel, Bethel Park, Pennsylvania 


